TREASURY . REGULATIONS UNDER, THE AUDIT
;ACT 1901 -1912, CLAUSE 61. .

IIS Excellency the Governor - General, acting with
the advice of the Federal Executive Council, has

been pleaded to - approve of authority being given för
the expenditure of the sum of One hundred and five
pounds (£105) in the purchase from the Burroughs
Adding Machine Company of one No. .9 Burroughs
Adding Machine required for use in the. Department of
the Treasury, Taxation Branch, Victoria.

5'

124)
W. G. HIGGS,

Txeasurer,

Department of Defence,
Ex. Min. No.